
Jumping Ind. Large

Judge: Roger vd Laarschot
37,00 SCT

Ind 31-8-2012 59,00 MCT Length 156

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s Country

1 41 Fin Sprij Jan Border Collie 33,32 0 0 0 0,00 4,68 NL

2 28 Orio Grunder Sascha Border Collie 34,15 0 0 0 0,00 4,57 CH

3 3 Caesar Esser Wolfgang Crossbreed 34,27 0 0 0 0,00 4,55 D

4 14 Zohran Vansteelandt Saskia Border Collie 34,65 0 0 0 0,00 4,50 B

5 62 Brownstorm Kocnarovà Eva Crossbreed 35,70 0 0 0 0,00 4,37 CZ

6 32 Fayer Baert Kevin Border Collie 36,15 0 0 0 0,00 4,32 B

7 7 Crazy Cowboy Slezàkovà Adriana Border Collie 36,49 0 0 0 0,00 4,28 CZ

8 55 Django Jongbloets Angelique Aus Kelpie 36,76 0 0 0 0,00 4,24 NL

9 50 Bonzo Vanden Borre Marie Border Collie 37,04 0 0 0 0,04 4,21 B

10 17 Cony Toshiyuki Oba Border Collie 37,63 0 0 0 0,63 4,15 JP

11 39 Blacky Hagmüller Johann Crossbreed 38,35 0 0 0 1,35 4,07 A

12 37 Ari Aguilella Anna Perro de Agua Espagnol 38,51 0 0 0 1,51 4,05 E

13 1 Viktor Bauer Andreas Border Collie 38,64 0 0 0 1,64 4,04 A

14 15 Maya Reznickovà Ljuba Crossbreed 38,70 0 0 0 1,70 4,03 CZ

15 34 Romy Van der Post Bianca Aus Kelpie 39,71 0 0 0 2,71 3,93 NL

16 12 Eolo Biancalani Giacomo Crossbreed 40,20 0 0 0 3,20 3,88 I

17 8 Beck's Metruccio Eleonora Crossbreed 40,39 0 0 0 3,39 3,86 I

18 30 Kira Simson Jeremias Crossbreed 41,23 0 0 0 4,23 3,78 D

19 27 Kira Verbruggen Marcel Aus Cattle Dog 41,37 0 0 0 4,37 3,77 NL

20 51 Kira Garcia Fernando Golden Retriever 41,84 0 0 0 4,84 3,73 E

21 57 Hätä Järvinen Heikki Malinois 41,92 0 0 0 4,92 3,72 FI21 57 Hätä Järvinen Heikki Malinois 41,92 0 0 0 4,92 3,72 FI

22 24 Zebra Hideko Murai Border Collie 33,14 0 0 1 5,00 4,71 JP

23 38 Macchia Miletto Francesca Crossbreed 34,36 0 0 1 5,00 4,54 I

24 11 Fantom Wiersma Tanja Border Collie 34,69 0 0 1 5,00 4,50 NL

25 6 Speedy Winkler Gabriele Crossbreed 35,61 0 0 1 5,00 4,38 CH

26 58 Destiny Grunder Sascha Aus Shepherd 37,44 0 0 1 5,44 4,17 CH

27 35 Luce Sterbovà Aneta Crossbreed 37,56 0 0 1 5,56 4,15 CZ

28 40 Picur Klonka Sàra Labrador Retriever 42,69 0 0 0 5,69 3,65 HU

29 36 Aycko Heyse Melissa Border Collie 37,78 1 0 0 5,78 4,13 B

30 5 Tze Tze Piscozzo Matteo Crossbreed 40,16 0 0 1 8,16 3,88 I

31 21 Linus Ruocco Teresa Crossbreed 41,08 1 0 0 9,08 3,80 I

32 2 Elli Vahlström Minna Aus Shepherd 41,66 1 0 0 9,66 3,74 FI

33 45 Orionova Meisel Eduard Border Collie 41,76 1 0 0 9,76 3,74 A

34 23 Faidoe De Witte Franky Border Collie 44,61 1 0 0 12,61 3,50 B

35 4 Thor Peris Jose Malinois 39,70 1 0 1 12,70 3,93 E

36 52 Picasso Szakàcs Viktoria Tervueren Shepherd 44,76 1 0 0 12,76 3,49 HU

37 49 Rocky Lehmann Bernd Crossbreed 42,20 1 0 1 15,20 3,70 D

38 29 Bono De Blanck Bart Border Collie 43,65 2 0 0 16,65 3,57 B

39 59 Sabba Garcia Reyes Border Collie 45,91 1 0 1 18,91 3,40 E

40 56 HastyZion Ruyssinck Kimberly Border Collie 42,21 2 0 1 20,21 3,70 B

41 20 Csipke Szuhai Zita Crossbreed 47,61 2 0 0 20,61 3,28 HU

42 48 Dono Naoko Ushijima Border Collie 43,08 2 0 1 21,08 3,62 JP

0 9 Römi Bognàr Zsofia Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

0 10 Boban Chinatsu Omori Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  JP

0 13 Ben Smith Elaine Lurcher d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

0 16 Paisley Reichetzer Petra Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  A

0 18 Max Bannister Jennifer WSD d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

0 19 Chula Peral Leonor Perro de Agua Espagnol d 0 0 0 100,00  E

0 22 Daisy Clarkson Nick Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

0 25 Risza Prédli Beatrix Vizsla d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

0 26 Bonnie Napione Domenico Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  I26

0 33 Milla Vahlström Minna Aus Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

0 42 Cuba Berna Candido Perro de Agua Espagnol d 0 0 0 100,00  E



Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s Country

0 43 Cheetah Van der Veen Paul Schapendoes d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

0 44 Oni Toivola Sanna Tervueren Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

0 47 Sidney Kamer Andreas Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

0 53 Maggie Turner Nicole Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

0 54 Ange Baumann Marita Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  D

0 60 Georgina Panter Martina Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  D

0 61 Dex Herzog Kathrin Aus Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

0 63 Bonita Föger Dagmar Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  A

0 64 Nisha Capuder Jaka Croatian Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  SV

0 65 Hemp Řezníčková Ljuba Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ



Agility Ind. Large

Judge: Dave Hutchinson
35,00 SCT

Ind 2-9-2012 53,00 MCT Length
139

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s Country

1 24 Zebra Hideko Murai Border Collie 32,57 0 0 0 0,00 4,27 JP

2 6 Speedy Winkler Gabriele Crossbreed 34,93 0 0 0 0,00 3,98 CH

3 21 Linus Ruocco Teresa Crossbreed 35,09 0 0 0 0,09 3,96 I

4 55 Django Jongbloets Angelique Aus Kelpie 35,59 0 0 0 0,59 3,91 NL

5 38 Macchia Miletto Francesca Crossbreed 36,06 0 0 0 1,06 3,85 I

6 12 Eolo Biancalani Giacomo Crossbreed 37,13 0 0 0 2,13 3,74 I

7 34 Romy Van der Post Bianca Aus Kelpie 37,27 0 0 0 2,27 3,73 NL

8 56 HastyZion Ruyssinck Kimberly Border Collie 37,56 0 0 0 2,56 3,70 B

9 8 Beck's Metruccio Eleonora Crossbreed 37,67 0 0 0 2,67 3,69 I

10 9 Römi Bognàr Zsofia Crossbreed 39,62 0 0 0 4,62 3,51 HU

11 32 Fayer Baert Kevin Border Collie 33,84 0 0 1 5,00 4,11 B

12 17 Cony Toshiyuki Oba Border Collie 35,54 0 0 1 5,54 3,91 JP

13 47 Sidney Kamer Andreas Border Collie 40,77 0 0 0 5,77 3,41 CH

14 52 Picasso Szakàcs Viktoria Tervueren Shepherd 40,83 0 0 0 5,83 3,40 HU

15 1 Viktor Bauer Andreas Border Collie 40,92 0 0 0 5,92 3,40 A

16 30 Kira Simson Jeremias Crossbreed 41,17 0 0 0 6,17 3,38 D

17 25 Risza Prédli Beatrix Vizsla 41,66 0 0 0 6,66 3,34 HU

18 40 Picur Klonka Sàra Labrador Retriever 42,02 0 0 0 7,02 3,31 HU

19 51 Kira Garcia Fernando Golden Retriever 43,44 0 0 0 8,44 3,20 E

20 27 Kira Verbruggen Marcel Aus Cattle Dog 38,46 0 0 1 8,46 3,61 NL

21 49 Rocky Lehmann Bernd Crossbreed 39,91 1 0 0 9,91 3,48 D

22 11 Fantom Wiersma Tanja Border Collie 34,39 0 0 2 10,00 4,04 NL

23 41 Fin Sprij Jan Border Collie 37,46 0 0 2 12,46 3,71 NL

24 4 Thor Peris Jose Malinois 37,77 0 0 2 12,77 3,68 E

25 29 Bono De Blanck Bart Border Collie 43,89 1 0 0 13,89 3,17 B

26 20 Csipke Szuhai Zita Crossbreed 44,03 1 0 0 14,03 3,16 HU

27 26 Bonnie Napione Domenico Crossbreed 39,35 1 0 1 14,35 3,53 I27 26 Bonnie Napione Domenico Crossbreed 39,35 1 0 1 14,35 3,53 I

28 64 Nisha Capuder Jaka Croatian Sheepdog 38,35 2 0 1 18,35 3,62 SV

29 42 Cuba Berna Candido Perro de Agua Espagnol 46,71 2 0 0 21,71 2,98 E

2 Elli Vahlström Minna Aus Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

3 Caesar Esser Wolfgang Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  D

5 Tze Tze Piscozzo Matteo Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  I

7 Crazy Cowboy Slezàkovà Adriana Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

10 Boban Chinatsu Omori Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  JP

13 Ben Smith Elaine Lurcher d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

14 Zohran Vansteelandt Saskia Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  B

15 Maya Reznickovà Ljuba Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

16 Paisley Reichetzer Petra Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  A

18 Max Bannister Jennifer WSD d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

19 Chula Peral Leonor Perro de Agua Espagnol d 0 0 0 100,00  E

22 Daisy Clarkson Nick Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

23 Faidoe De Witte Franky Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  B

28 Orio Grunder Sascha Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

33 Milla Vahlström Minna Aus Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

35 Luce Sterbovà Aneta Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

36 Aycko Heyse Melissa Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  B

37 Ari Aguilella Anna Perro de Agua Espagnol d 0 0 0 100,00  E

39 Blacky Hagmüller Johann Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  A

43 Cheetah Van der Veen Paul Schapendoes d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

44 Oni Toivola Sanna Tervueren Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

45 Orionova Meisel Eduard Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  A

48 Dono Naoko Ushijima Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  JP

50 Bonzo Vanden Borre Marie Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  B

53 Maggie Turner Nicole Labrador Retriever d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

57 Hätä Järvinen Heikki Malinois d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

58 Destiny Grunder Sascha Aus Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

59 Sabba Garcia Reyes Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  E

60 Georgina Panter Martina Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  D

61 Dex Herzog Kathrin Aus Shepherd d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

62 Brownstorm Kocnarovà Eva Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

63 Bonita Föger Dagmar Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  A

65 Hemp Řezníčková Ljuba Border Collie d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ



Individual Large Overall
Judge Jumping: Roger vd Laarschot

Judge Agility: Dave Hutchinson

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Country

1 55 Django Jongbloets Angelique Aus Kelpie 0,59 35,59 0,00 36,76 0,59 72,35 NL

2 34 Romy Van der Post Bianca Aus Kelpie 2,27 37,27 2,71 39,71 4,98 76,98 NL

3 24 Zebra Hideko Murai Border Collie 0,00 32,57 5,00 33,14 5,00 65,71 JP

4 32 Fayer Baert Kevin Border Collie 5,00 33,84 0,00 36,15 5,00 69,99 B

5 6 Speedy Winkler Gabriele Crossbreed 0,00 34,93 5,00 35,61 5,00 70,54 CH

6 12 Eolo Biancalani Giacomo Crossbreed 2,13 37,13 3,20 40,20 5,33 77,33 I

7 38 Macchia Miletto Francesca Crossbreed 1,06 36,06 5,00 34,36 6,06 70,42 I

8 8 Beck's Metruccio Eleonora Crossbreed 2,67 37,67 3,39 40,39 6,06 78,06 I

9 17 Cony Toshiyuki Oba Border Collie 5,54 35,54 0,63 37,63 6,17 73,17 JP

10 1 Viktor Bauer Andreas Border Collie 5,92 40,92 1,64 38,64 7,56 79,56 A

11 21 Linus Ruocco Teresa Crossbreed 0,09 35,09 9,08 41,08 9,17 76,17 I

12 30 Kira Simson Jeremias Crossbreed 6,17 41,17 4,23 41,23 10,40 82,40 D

13 41 Fin Sprij Jan Border Collie 12,46 37,46 0,00 33,32 12,46 70,78 NL

14 40 Picur Klonka Sàra Labrador Retriever 7,02 42,02 5,69 42,69 12,71 84,71 HU

15 27 Kira Verbruggen Marcel Aus Cattle Dog 8,46 38,46 4,37 41,37 12,83 79,83 NL

16 51 Kira Garcia Fernando Golden Retriever 8,44 43,44 4,84 41,84 13,28 85,28 E

17 11 Fantom Wiersma Tanja Border Collie 10,00 34,39 5,00 34,69 15,00 69,08 NL

18 52 Picasso Szakàcs Viktoria Tervueren Shepherd 5,83 40,83 12,76 44,76 18,59 85,59 HU

19 56 HastyZion Ruyssinck Kimberly Border Collie 2,56 37,56 20,21 42,21 22,77 79,77 B

20 49 Rocky Lehmann Bernd Crossbreed 9,91 39,91 15,20 42,20 25,11 82,11 D

21 4 Thor Peris Jose Malinois 12,77 37,77 12,70 39,70 25,47 77,47 E

22 29 Bono De Blanck Bart Border Collie 13,89 43,89 16,65 43,65 30,54 87,54 B

23 20 Csipke Szuhai Zita Crossbreed 14,03 44,03 20,61 47,61 34,64 91,64 HU

24 28 Orio Grunder Sascha Border Collie 100,00 53,00 0,00 34,15 100,00 87,15 CH

25 3 Caesar Esser Wolfgang Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 0,00 34,27 100,00 87,27 D

26 14 Zohran Vansteelandt Saskia Border Collie 100,00 53,00 0,00 34,65 100,00 87,65 B

27 62 Brownstorm Kocnarovà Eva Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 0,00 35,70 100,00 88,70 CZ

TotalL-AG1 L-JP1

27 62 Brownstorm Kocnarovà Eva Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 0,00 35,70 100,00 88,70 CZ

28 7 Crazy Cowboy Slezàkovà Adriana Border Collie 100,00 53,00 0,00 36,49 100,00 89,49 CZ

29 50 Bonzo Vanden Borre Marie Border Collie 100,00 53,00 0,04 37,04 100,04 90,04 B

30 39 Blacky Hagmüller Johann Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 1,35 38,35 101,35 91,35 A

31 37 Ari Aguilella Anna Perro de Agua Espagnol 100,00 53,00 1,51 38,51 101,51 91,51 E

32 15 Maya Reznickovà Ljuba Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 1,70 38,70 101,70 91,70 CZ

33 9 Römi Bognàr Zsofia Crossbreed 4,62 39,62 100,00 59,00 104,62 98,62 HU

34 57 Hätä Järvinen Heikki Malinois 100,00 53,00 4,92 41,92 104,92 94,92 FI

35 58 Destiny Grunder Sascha Aus Shepherd 100,00 53,00 5,44 37,44 105,44 90,44 CH

36 35 Luce Sterbovà Aneta Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 5,56 37,56 105,56 90,56 CZ

37 47 Sidney Kamer Andreas Border Collie 5,77 40,77 100,00 59,00 105,77 99,77 CH

38 36 Aycko Heyse Melissa Border Collie 100,00 53,00 5,78 37,78 105,78 90,78 B

39 25 Risza Prédli Beatrix Vizsla 6,66 41,66 100,00 59,00 106,66 100,66 HU

40 5 Tze Tze Piscozzo Matteo Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 8,16 40,16 108,16 93,16 I

41 2 Elli Vahlström Minna Aus Shepherd 100,00 53,00 9,66 41,66 109,66 94,66 FI

42 45 Orionova Meisel Eduard Border Collie 100,00 53,00 9,76 41,76 109,76 94,76 A

43 23 Faidoe De Witte Franky Border Collie 100,00 53,00 12,61 44,61 112,61 97,61 B

44 26 Bonnie Napione Domenico Crossbreed 14,35 39,35 100,00 59,00 114,35 98,35 I

45 64 Nisha Capuder Jaka Croatian Sheepdog 18,35 38,35 100,00 59,00 118,35 97,35 SV

46 59 Sabba Garcia Reyes Border Collie 100,00 53,00 18,91 45,91 118,91 98,91 E

47 48 Dono Naoko Ushijima Border Collie 100,00 53,00 21,08 43,08 121,08 96,08 JP

48 42 Cuba Berna Candido Perro de Agua Espagnol 21,71 46,71 100,00 59,00 121,71 105,71 E

 10 Boban Chinatsu Omori Border Collie 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 JP

 13 Ben Smith Elaine Lurcher 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 UK

 16 Paisley Reichetzer Petra Border Collie 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 A

 18 Max Bannister Jennifer WSD 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 UK

 19 Chula Peral Leonor Perro de Agua Espagnol 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 E

 22 Daisy Clarkson Nick Border Collie 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 UK

 33 Milla Vahlström Minna Aus Shepherd 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 FI

 43 Cheetah Van der Veen Paul Schapendoes 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 NL

 44 Oni Toivola Sanna Tervueren Shepherd 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 FI

 53 Maggie Turner Nicole Labrador Retriever 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 UK

 60 Georgina Panter Martina Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 D

 61 Dex Herzog Kathrin Aus Shepherd 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 CH

 63 Bonita Föger Dagmar Crossbreed 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 A

 65 Hemp Řezníčková Ljuba Border Collie 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 CZ 65 Hemp Řezníčková Ljuba Border Collie 100,00 53,00 100,00 59,00 200,00 112,00 CZ



Jumping Ind. Medium

Judge: Dave Hutchinson
30,00 SCT

Ind 31-8-2012 45,00 MCT Length 120

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s Country

1 112 Beatrix Schovancovà Nikola POD 24,80 0 0 0 0,00 4,84 CZ

2 125 Mia Lenz Anne Crossbreed 26,34 0 0 0 0,00 4,56 D

3 131 Bizzy Otypkovà Veronika Crossbreed 26,83 0 0 0 0,00 4,47 CZ

4 118 Picur Budai Renàta Anna German Spitz 26,96 0 0 0 0,00 4,45 HU

5 145 Maya Marmo Alberto Crossbreed 27,00 0 0 0 0,00 4,44 I

6 123 Squeacky Casula Sara Crossbreed 27,58 0 0 0 0,00 4,35 I

7 102 Spirit Zahn Heidi English Springer Spaniel 27,70 0 0 0 0,00 4,33 D

8 108 JoyC Strickler Rico Crossbreed 27,74 0 0 0 0,00 4,33 CH

9 121 Timi Slezàkovà Adriana Crossbreed 27,76 0 0 0 0,00 4,32 CZ

9 132 Bam Bam Julier Sabine Crossbreed 27,76 0 0 0 0,00 4,32 D

11 133 Sofia Picotti Williams Crossbreed 27,94 0 0 0 0,00 4,29 I

12 122 Pepita Wouters Yannick Crossbreed 28,23 0 0 0 0,00 4,25 NL

13 130 Toes Thijssen Marjo Crossbreed 28,25 0 0 0 0,00 4,25 NL

14 142 Duncan Toth Boglàrka Shetland Sheepdog 28,44 0 0 0 0,00 4,22 HU

15 138 Revah Valk Linda Shetland Sheepdog 28,48 0 0 0 0,00 4,21 NL

16 107 Mamusz Acs Viktoria Pumi 28,93 0 0 0 0,00 4,15 HU

17 141 Chanel Zotti Ugo Crossbreed 29,14 0 0 0 0,00 4,12 I

18 143 Wiede Taks Johan Crossbreed 29,97 0 0 0 0,00 4,00 NL

19 128 Csülök Bacsinszky Eva Staffordshire Bullterrier 31,41 0 0 0 1,41 3,82 HU

20 136 Zidane Matter Fränzi Border Terrier 32,30 0 0 0 2,30 3,72 CH

21 115 Barbie Torregrosa Rafael Bulldog 33,56 0 0 0 3,56 3,58 E21 115 Barbie Torregrosa Rafael Bulldog 33,56 0 0 0 3,56 3,58 E

22 103 Sheila Dully Renate Mini Aus Shepherd 34,53 0 0 0 4,53 3,48 A

23 111 Hjatho Holluyn Anneleen Mini Aus Shepherd 29,27 1 0 0 5,00 4,10 B

24 134 Lua Menendez Daniel Cocker 30,41 0 0 1 5,41 3,95 E

25 104 Lana Altava Rafael Cocker 31,09 0 0 1 6,09 3,86 E

26 126 Bilbo Seller Wifredo Mini Schnauzer 37,17 0 0 0 7,17 3,23 E

27 127 Vicky Bertino Daniele Crossbreed 32,52 0 0 1 7,52 3,69 I

28 146 Hellu Järvinen Heikki Spanish Waterdog 26,70 0 0 2 10,00 4,49 FI

29 135 Merlin Langovà Eva Crossbreed 36,02 0 0 1 11,02 3,33 CZ

30 120 Didi Pulli Elsi Mudi 36,32 1 0 0 11,32 3,30 FI

31 119 Sunny Schaaf Kerstin Crossbreed 32,18 2 0 0 12,18 3,73 D

32 114 Laika De Bruijn Eerjan Shetland Sheepdog 32,81 2 0 0 12,81 3,66 NL

33 129 Amelie Pöllmann Thomas Boston Terrier 35,19 2 0 0 15,19 3,41 A

34 106 Domino Lines Helaina Working Cocker 43,41 2 0 0 23,41 2,76 UK

35 124 Jessy Steidl Helmut Dt. Jagdterrier 35,53 2 0 2 25,53 3,38 A

 101 Roxie Smith Elaine Welsh Springer Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

 109 Siiri Toivola Sanna Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

 110 Roxana Meisel Michael Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  A

 113 Kiowa Meier Nadine Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

 116 Hero Vanden Borre Marie Keeshond d 0 0 0 100,00  B

 117 Ronnie Wanstall Maxine Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

 137 Trixi Csatlos Petra Beagle d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

 139 Rosie Zahn Heidi English Springer Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  D

 140 Slinkie Lines Helaina Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

 147 Minu Podlipnik Katarina Pumi d 0 0 0 100,00  SV



Agility Ind. Medium

Judge: Walter Casier
42,00 SCT

Ind 2-9-2012 63,00 MCT Length 147

Plts Snr Hond Naam Ras Tijd R T F Tot. Ft m/s Country

1 132 Bam Bam Julier Sabine Crossbreed 32,83 0 0 0 0,00 4,478 D

2 125 Mia Lenz Anne Crossbreed 33,28 0 0 0 0,00 4,417 D

3 112 Beatrix Schovancovà Nikola POD 33,53 0 0 0 0,00 4,384 CZ

4 123 Squeacky Casula Sara Crossbreed 34,81 0 0 0 0,00 4,223 I

5 121 Timi Slezàkovà Adriana Crossbreed 35,29 0 0 0 0,00 4,165 CZ

6 109 Siiri Toivola Sanna Cocker Spaniel 38,94 0 0 0 0,00 3,775 FI

7 143 Wiede Taks Johan Crossbreed 39,04 0 0 0 0,00 3,765 NL

8 136 Zidane Matter Fränzi Border Terrier 40,13 0 0 0 0,00 3,663 CH

9 137 Trixi Csatlos Petra Beagle 41,64 0 0 0 0,00 3,530 HU

10 139 Rosie Zahn Heidi English Springer Spaniel 32,68 0 0 1 5,00 4,498 D

11 127 Vicky Bertino Daniele Crossbreed 32,81 0 0 1 5,00 4,480 I

12 146 Hellu Järvinen Heikki Spanish Waterdog 32,99 0 0 1 5,00 4,456 FI

13 114 Laika De Bruijn Eerjan Shetland Sheepdog 35,89 0 0 1 5,00 4,096 NL

14 138 Revah Valk Linda Shetland Sheepdog 36,15 0 0 1 5,00 4,066 NL

15 119 Sunny Schaaf Kerstin Crossbreed 36,32 1 0 0 5,00 4,047 D

16 107 Mamusz Acs Viktoria Pumi 36,97 0 0 1 5,00 3,976 HU

17 116 Hero Vanden Borre Marie Keeshond 37,99 1 0 0 5,00 3,869 B

18 122 Pepita Wouters Yannick Crossbreed 38,02 0 0 1 5,00 3,866 NL

19 128 Csülök Bacsinszky Eva Staffordshire Bullterrier 39,62 0 0 1 5,00 3,710 HU

20 103 Sheila Dully Renate Mini Aus Shepherd 44,76 0 0 1 7,76 3,284 A

21 Barbie Torregrosa Rafael Bulldog 46,69 0 0 1 9,69 3,148 E21 115 Barbie Torregrosa Rafael Bulldog 46,69 0 0 1 9,69 3,148 E

22 145 Maya Marmo Alberto Crossbreed 37,71 1 0 1 10,00 3,898 I

23 118 Picur Budai Renàta Anna German Spitz 38,85 1 0 1 10,00 3,784 HU

24 111 Hjatho Holluyn Anneleen Mini Aus Shepherd 41,55 1 0 1 10,00 3,538 B

25 131 Bizzy Otypkovà Veronika Crossbreed 34,83 1 0 2 15,00 4,220 CZ

26 129 Amelie Pöllmann Thomas Boston Terrier 53,76 2 0 2 31,76 2,734 A

 101 Roxie Smith Elaine Welsh Springer Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

 102 Spirit Zahn Heidi English Springer Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  D

 104 Lana Altava Rafael Cocker d 0 0 0 100,00  E

 106 Domino Lines Helaina Working Cocker d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

 108 JoyC Strickler Rico Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

 113 Kiowa Meier Nadine Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

 117 Ronnie Wanstall Maxine Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

 120 Didi Pulli Elsi Mudi d 0 0 0 100,00  FI

 124 Jessy Steidl Helmut Dt. Jagdterrier d 0 0 0 100,00  A

 126 Bilbo Seller Wifredo Mini Schnauzer d 0 0 0 100,00  E

 130 Toes Thijssen Marjo Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

 133 Sofia Picotti Williams Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  I

 134 Lua Menendez Daniel Cocker d 0 0 0 100,00  E

 135 Merlin Langovà Eva Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

 140 Slinkie Lines Helaina Cocker Spaniel d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

 141 Chanel Zotti Ugo Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  I

 142 Duncan Toth Boglàrka Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

 147 Minu Podlipnik Katarina Pumi d 0 0 0 100,00  SV

 110 Roxana Meisel Michael Shetland Sheepdog n 0 0 0 1000,00  A



Individual Medium Overall
Judge Jumping: Dave Hutchinson

Judge Agility:Walter Casier

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Country

1 112 Beatrix Schovancovà Nikola POD 0,00 33,53 0,00 24,80 0,00 58,33 CZ

2 125 Mia Lenz Anne Crossbreed 0,00 33,28 0,00 26,34 0,00 59,62 D

3 132 Bam Bam Julier Sabine Crossbreed 0,00 32,83 0,00 27,76 0,00 60,59 D

4 123 Squeacky Casula Sara Crossbreed 0,00 34,81 0,00 27,58 0,00 62,39 I

5 121 Timi Slezàkovà Adriana Crossbreed 0,00 35,29 0,00 27,76 0,00 63,05 CZ

6 143 Wiede Taks Johan Crossbreed 0,00 39,04 0,00 29,97 0,00 69,01 NL

7 136 Zidane Matter Fränzi Border Terrier 0,00 40,13 2,30 32,30 2,30 72,43 CH

8 138 Revah Valk Linda Shetland Sheepdog 5,00 36,15 0,00 28,48 5,00 64,63 NL

9 107 Mamusz Acs Viktoria Pumi 5,00 36,97 0,00 28,93 5,00 65,90 HU

10 122 Pepita Wouters Yannick Crossbreed 5,00 38,02 0,00 28,23 5,00 66,25 NL

11 128 Csülök Bacsinszky Eva Staffordshire Bullterrier 5,00 39,62 1,41 31,41 6,41 71,03 HU

12 145 Maya Marmo Alberto Crossbreed 10,00 37,71 0,00 27,00 10,00 64,71 I

13 118 Picur Budai Renàta Anna German Spitz 10,00 38,85 0,00 26,96 10,00 65,81 HU

14 103 Sheila Dully Renate Mini Aus Shepherd 7,76 44,76 4,53 34,53 12,29 79,29 A

15 127 Vicky Bertino Daniele Crossbreed 5,00 32,81 7,52 32,52 12,52 65,33 I

16 115 Barbie Torregrosa Rafael Bulldog 9,69 46,69 3,56 33,56 13,25 80,25 E

17 146 Hellu Järvinen Heikki Spanish Waterdog 5,00 32,99 10,00 26,70 15,00 59,69 FI

18 131 Bizzy Otypkovà Veronika Crossbreed 15,00 34,83 0,00 26,83 15,00 61,66 CZ

19 111 Hjatho Holluyn Anneleen Mini Aus Shepherd 10,00 41,55 5,00 29,27 15,00 70,82 B

20 119 Sunny Schaaf Kerstin Crossbreed 5,00 36,32 12,18 32,18 17,18 68,50 D

21 114 Laika De Bruijn Eerjan Shetland Sheepdog 5,00 35,89 12,81 32,81 17,81 68,70 NL

22 129 Amelie Pöllmann Thomas Boston Terrier 31,76 53,76 15,19 35,19 46,95 88,95 A

23 109 Siiri Toivola Sanna Cocker Spaniel 0,00 38,94 100,00 45,00 100,00 83,94 FI

24 137 Trixi Csatlos Petra Beagle 0,00 41,64 100,00 45,00 100,00 86,64 HU

25 102 Spirit Zahn Heidi English Springer Spaniel 100,00 63,00 0,00 27,70 100,00 90,70 D

26 108 JoyC Strickler Rico Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 0,00 27,74 100,00 90,74 CH

TotalM-AG1 M-JP1

26 108 JoyC Strickler Rico Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 0,00 27,74 100,00 90,74 CH

27 133 Sofia Picotti Williams Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 0,00 27,94 100,00 90,94 I

28 130 Toes Thijssen Marjo Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 0,00 28,25 100,00 91,25 NL

29 142 Duncan Toth Boglàrka Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 63,00 0,00 28,44 100,00 91,44 HU

30 141 Chanel Zotti Ugo Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 0,00 29,14 100,00 92,14 I

31 139 Rosie Zahn Heidi English Springer Spaniel 5,00 32,68 100,00 45,00 105,00 77,68 D

32 116 Hero Vanden Borre Marie Keeshond 5,00 37,99 100,00 45,00 105,00 82,99 B

33 134 Lua Menendez Daniel Cocker 100,00 63,00 5,41 30,41 105,41 93,41 E

34 104 Lana Altava Rafael Cocker 100,00 63,00 6,09 31,09 106,09 94,09 E

35 126 Bilbo Seller Wifredo Mini Schnauzer 100,00 63,00 7,17 37,17 107,17 100,17 E

36 135 Merlin Langovà Eva Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 11,02 36,02 111,02 99,02 CZ

37 120 Didi Pulli Elsi Mudi 100,00 63,00 11,32 36,32 111,32 99,32 FI

38 106 Domino Lines Helaina Working Cocker 100,00 63,00 23,41 43,41 123,41 106,41 UK

39 124 Jessy Steidl Helmut Dt. Jagdterrier 100,00 63,00 25,53 35,53 125,53 98,53 A

 101 Roxie Smith Elaine Welsh Springer Spaniel 100,00 63,00 100,00 45,00 200,00 108,00 UK

 113 Kiowa Meier Nadine Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 100,00 45,00 200,00 108,00 CH

 117 Ronnie Wanstall Maxine Cocker Spaniel 100,00 63,00 100,00 45,00 200,00 108,00 UK

 140 Slinkie Lines Helaina Cocker Spaniel 100,00 63,00 100,00 45,00 200,00 108,00 UK

 147 Minu Podlipnik Katarina Pumi 100,00 63,00 100,00 45,00 200,00 108,00 SV

110 Roxana Meisel Michael Shetland Sheepdog ns 63,00 100,00 45,00 100,00 108,00 A



Jumping Ind. Small
Judge: Walter Casier

34,00 SCT

Ind 31-8-2012 51,00 MCT Length 137

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s Country

1 158 Bianca Righi Jonathan Crossbreed 30,86 0 0 0 0,00 4,44 I

2 193 Energy Podlipnik Katarina Papillon 31,41 0 0 0 0,00 4,36 SV

3 155 Dune Matter Sandro Papillon 31,63 0 0 0 0,00 4,33 CH

4 163 Pixel Poessnecker Inge Papillon 32,84 0 0 0 0,00 4,17 D

5 172 Umpa Lumpa Fantini Filippo Crossbreed 32,88 0 0 0 0,00 4,17 I

6 166 Lili Duskovà Lucie Shetland Sheepdog 33,18 0 0 0 0,00 4,13 CZ

7 174 Rocco Russo Raffaella Crossbreed 33,30 0 0 0 0,00 4,11 I

8 151 Shila Alessandro Casella Crossbreed 33,48 0 0 0 0,00 4,09 I

9 182 Lilli Meglioli Annalisa Crossbreed 33,59 0 0 0 0,00 4,08 I

10 188 Kerry Bührer Cornelia Jack Russell Terrier 34,08 0 0 0 0,08 4,02 CH

11 173 Jay Kay Maene Frank Shetland Sheepdog 34,25 0 0 0 0,25 4,00 NL

12 162 Moro Hotzelovà Iveta German Spitz 35,04 0 0 0 1,04 3,91 CZ

13 191 Sammy Friedrich Ursula Crossbreed 35,09 0 0 0 1,09 3,90 D

14 176 Trixie Figee Marissa Toy Poedel 35,33 0 0 0 1,33 3,88 NL

15 181 Jumani Murphy Stephanie Shetland Sheepdog 36,06 0 0 0 2,06 3,80 CH

16 179 Isis Aranda Ber Papillon 36,18 0 0 0 2,18 3,79 E

17 165 Lucie Waeldele Gisbert Crossbreed 36,38 0 0 0 2,38 3,77 D

18 185 Mylow De Blanck Bart Shetland Sheepdog 36,44 0 0 0 2,44 3,76 B

19 157 Mims Centelles Agustin Caniche Mini 36,58 0 0 0 2,58 3,75 E

20 152 Floyd Kluckovà Pavla Crossbreed 34,09 1 0 0 5,09 4,02 CZ

21 183 Bart Vaverkovà Petra Crossbreed 39,37 0 0 0 5,37 3,48 CZ

22 169 Szemi Hazai Anita Parson Russell Terrier 39,40 0 0 0 5,40 3,48 HU22 169 Szemi Hazai Anita Parson Russell Terrier 39,40 0 0 0 5,40 3,48 HU

23 154 Heavy Mannbar Katja Miniatur Bullterrier 39,95 0 0 0 5,95 3,43 D

24 171 Lua Company Juan Carlos French Bulldog 40,56 0 0 0 6,56 3,38 E

25 168 Gipsy Damen Aneska Papillon 36,67 1 0 0 7,67 3,74 NL

26 187 Yukio Selinger Marina Japanese Spits 44,08 0 0 0 10,08 3,11 A

27 167 Brida Hagyo Dorina Border Terrier 39,13 1 0 0 10,13 3,50 HU

28 189 Zuma Pettrik Kafoe Border Terrier 41,90 2 0 0 17,90 3,27 NL

29 175 Caipi Gründler Christel Papillon 45,54 2 0 0 21,54 3,01 D

30 177 Moon Reichetzer Petra Shetland Sheepdog 48,91 1 0 1 24,91 2,80 A

153 Manu Kolyankovszki Szilvia Mini Schnauzer d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

156 Aramis Lustykovà Alena Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

159 Herbert Pöllmann Thomas Jack Russell Terrier d 0 0 0 100,00  A

161 DJ Matter Fränzi Border Terrier d 0 0 0 100,00  CH

164 Smokey Partridge Richard Papillon d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

170 Lucky Suchardovà Ivana Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

178 Garbhan Van Autryve Sylvie Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  B

180 Maja Schlenker Rebekka Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  A

186 Kira Torregrosa Rafael Yorkshire d 0 0 0 100,00  E

190 Tappancs Csatlos Petra Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

160 Anorien Vitéz Annamària Mini Poodle 60,19 0 0 1 100,00  HU



Agility Ind. Small

Judge: Roger vd Laarschot
42,00 SCT

Ind 2-9-2012 63,00 MCT Length 165

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Time R T F Tot. Ft m/s Country

1 193 Energy Podlipnik Katarina Papillon 36,22 0 0 0 0,00 4,56 SV

2 163 Pixel Poessnecker Inge Papillon 38,23 0 0 0 0,00 4,32 D

3 155 Dune Matter Sandro Papillon 38,67 0 0 0 0,00 4,27 CH

4 151 Shila Alessandro Casella Crossbreed 40,39 0 0 0 0,00 4,09 I

5 173 Jay Kay Maene Frank Shetland Sheepdog 41,50 0 0 0 0,00 3,98 NL

6 181 Jumani Murphy Stephanie Shetland Sheepdog 43,04 0 0 0 1,04 3,83 CH

7 185 Mylow De Blanck Bart Shetland Sheepdog 43,46 0 0 0 1,46 3,80 B

8 165 Lucie Waeldele Gisbert Crossbreed 43,98 0 0 0 1,98 3,75 D

9 162 Moro Hotzelovà Iveta German Spitz 44,68 0 0 0 2,68 3,69 CZ

10 153 Manu Kolyankovszki Szilvia Mini Schnauzer 45,21 0 0 0 3,21 3,65 HU

11 157 Mims Centelles Agustin Caniche Mini 45,39 0 0 0 3,39 3,64 E

12 171 Lua Company Juan Carlos French Bulldog 46,76 0 0 0 4,76 3,53 E

13 172 Umpa Lumpa Fantini Filippo Crossbreed 36,82 0 0 1 5,00 4,48 I

14 182 Lilli Meglioli Annalisa Crossbreed 41,22 1 0 0 5,00 4,00 I

15 188 Kerry Bührer Cornelia Jack Russell Terrier 42,96 1 0 0 5,96 3,84 CH

16 179 Isis Aranda Ber Papillon 48,09 0 0 0 6,09 3,43 E

17 176 Trixie Figee Marissa Toy Poedel 44,42 0 0 1 7,42 3,71 NL

18 190 Tappancs Csatlos Petra Crossbreed 45,15 0 1 0 8,15 3,65 HU

19 168 Gipsy Damen Aneska Papillon 45,40 1 0 0 8,40 3,63 NL

20 161 DJ Matter Fränzi Border Terrier 46,90 1 0 0 9,90 3,52 CH20 161 DJ Matter Fränzi Border Terrier 46,90 1 0 0 9,90 3,52 CH

21 174 Rocco Russo Raffaella Crossbreed 39,61 0 0 2 10,00 4,17 I

22 156 Aramis Lustykovà Alena Crossbreed 41,53 0 0 2 10,00 3,97 CZ

23 170 Lucky Suchardovà Ivana Crossbreed 52,12 1 0 0 15,12 3,17 CZ

24 154 Heavy Mannbar Katja Miniatur Bullterrier 48,45 0 1 1 16,45 3,41 D

25 186 Kira Torregrosa Rafael Yorkshire 55,87 0 0 1 18,87 2,95 E

26 177 Moon Reichetzer Petra Shetland Sheepdog 57,33 1 1 0 25,33 2,88 A

152 Floyd Kluckovà Pavla Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

158 Bianca Righi Jonathan Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  I

159 Herbert Pöllmann Thomas Jack Russell Terrier d 0 0 0 100,00  A

160 Anorien Vitéz Annamària Mini Poodle d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

164 Smokey Partridge Richard Papillon d 0 0 0 100,00  UK

166 Lili Duskovà Lucie Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

167 Brida Hagyo Dorina Border Terrier d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

169 Szemi Hazai Anita Parson Russell Terrier d 0 0 0 100,00  HU

175 Caipi Gründler Christel Papillon d 0 0 0 100,00  D

178 Garbhan Van Autryve Sylvie Shetland Sheepdog d 0 0 0 100,00  B

180 Maja Schlenker Rebekka Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  A

183 Bart Vaverkovà Petra Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  CZ

187 Yukio Selinger Marina Japanese Spits d 0 0 0 100,00  A

189 Zuma Pettrik Kafoe Border Terrier d 0 0 0 100,00  NL

191 Sammy Friedrich Ursula Crossbreed d 0 0 0 100,00  D



Individual Small Overall
Judge Jumping: Walter Casier

Judge Agility: Roger vd Laarschot

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time Country

1 193 Energy Podlipnik Katarina Papillon 0,00 36,22 0,00 31,41 0,00 67,63 SV

2 155 Dune Matter Sandro Papillon 0,00 38,67 0,00 31,63 0,00 70,30 CH

3 163 Pixel Poessnecker Inge Papillon 0,00 38,23 0,00 32,84 0,00 71,07 D

4 151 Shila Alessandro Casella Crossbreed 0,00 40,39 0,00 33,48 0,00 73,87 I

5 173 Jay Kay Maene Frank Shetland Sheepdog 0,00 41,50 0,25 34,25 0,25 75,75 NL

6 181 Jumani Murphy Stephanie Shetland Sheepdog 1,04 43,04 2,06 36,06 3,10 79,10 CH

7 162 Moro Hotzelovà Iveta German Spitz 2,68 44,68 1,04 35,04 3,72 79,72 CZ

8 185 Mylow De Blanck Bart Shetland Sheepdog 1,46 43,46 2,44 36,44 3,90 79,90 B

9 165 Lucie Waeldele Gisbert Crossbreed 1,98 43,98 2,38 36,38 4,36 80,36 D

10 172 Umpa Lumpa Fantini Filippo Crossbreed 5,00 36,82 0,00 32,88 5,00 69,70 I

11 182 Lilli Meglioli Annalisa Crossbreed 5,00 41,22 0,00 33,59 5,00 74,81 I

12 157 Mims Centelles Agustin Caniche Mini 3,39 45,39 2,58 36,58 5,97 81,97 E

13 188 Kerry Bührer Cornelia Jack Russell Terrier 5,96 42,96 0,08 34,08 6,04 77,04 CH

14 179 Isis Aranda Ber Papillon 6,09 48,09 2,18 36,18 8,27 84,27 E

15 176 Trixie Figee Marissa Toy Poedel 7,42 44,42 1,33 35,33 8,75 79,75 NL

16 174 Rocco Russo Raffaella Crossbreed 10,00 39,61 0,00 33,30 10,00 72,91 I

17 171 Lua Company Juan Carlos French Bulldog 4,76 46,76 6,56 40,56 11,32 87,32 E

18 168 Gipsy Damen Aneska Papillon 8,40 45,40 7,67 36,67 16,07 82,07 NL

19 154 Heavy Mannbar Katja Miniatur Bullterrier 16,45 48,45 5,95 39,95 22,40 88,40 D

20 177 Moon Reichetzer Petra Shetland Sheepdog 25,33 57,33 24,91 48,91 50,24 106,24 A

21 158 Bianca Righi Jonathan Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 0,00 30,86 100,00 93,86 I

22 166 Lili Duskovà Lucie Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 63,00 0,00 33,18 100,00 96,18 CZ

23 191 Sammy Friedrich Ursula Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 1,09 35,09 101,09 98,09 D

24 153 Manu Kolyankovszki Szilvia Mini Schnauzer 3,21 45,21 100,00 51,00 103,21 96,21 HU

25 152 Floyd Kluckovà Pavla Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 5,09 34,09 105,09 97,09 CZ

26 183 Bart Vaverkovà Petra Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 5,37 39,37 105,37 102,37 CZ

27 169 Szemi Hazai Anita Parson Russell Terrier 100,00 63,00 5,40 39,40 105,40 102,40 HU

28 190 Tappancs Csatlos Petra Crossbreed 8,15 45,15 100,00 51,00 108,15 96,15 HU

29 161 DJ Matter Fränzi Border Terrier 9,90 46,90 100,00 51,00 109,90 97,90 CH

30 156 Aramis Lustykovà Alena Crossbreed 10,00 41,53 100,00 51,00 110,00 92,53 CZ

TotalS-AG1 S-JP1

30 156 Aramis Lustykovà Alena Crossbreed 10,00 41,53 100,00 51,00 110,00 92,53 CZ

31 187 Yukio Selinger Marina Japanese Spits 100,00 63,00 10,08 44,08 110,08 107,08 A

32 167 Brida Hagyo Dorina Border Terrier 100,00 63,00 10,13 39,13 110,13 102,13 HU

33 170 Lucky Suchardovà Ivana Crossbreed 15,12 52,12 100,00 51,00 115,12 103,12 CZ

34 189 Zuma Pettrik Kafoe Border Terrier 100,00 63,00 17,90 41,90 117,90 104,90 NL

35 186 Kira Torregrosa Rafael Yorkshire 18,87 55,87 100,00 51,00 118,87 106,87 E

36 175 Caipi Gründler Christel Papillon 100,00 63,00 21,54 45,54 121,54 108,54 D

159 Herbert Pöllmann Thomas Jack Russell Terrier 100,00 63,00 100,00 51,00 200,00 114,00 A

160 Anorien Vitéz Annamària Mini Poodle 100,00 63,00 100,00 51,00 200,00 114,00 HU

164 Smokey Partridge Richard Papillon 100,00 63,00 100,00 51,00 200,00 114,00 UK

178 Garbhan Van Autryve Sylvie Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 63,00 100,00 51,00 200,00 114,00 B

180 Maja Schlenker Rebekka Crossbreed 100,00 63,00 100,00 51,00 200,00 114,00 A



Jumping Teams Large
Judge: Dave Hutchinson

D.D. 31-08-2012 SCT/MCT: 30/45

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Tot.Ft Tot Time

211 Orio Sascha Grunder Border Collie 0,00 26,75

212 Speedy Gabriele Winkler Crossbreed 0,00 27,67

213 Dex Kathrin Herzog Australian Shepherd 0,00 28,02

214 Sidney Andreas Kamer Border Collie 0,00 28,00

1 T21 Switzerland 0,00 82,42

261 Bono Bart De Blanck Border Collie 0,00 28,22

262 Bonzo Marie Vanden Borre Border Collie 10,79 30,79

263 HastyZion Kimberly Ruyssinck Border Collie 0,00 27,88

264 Fayer Kevin Baert Border Collie 0,00 26,79

2 T26 Belgie 0,00 82,89

281 Kira Jeremias Simson Crossbreed 2,65 32,65

282 Georgina Martina Panter Crossbreed 0,00 28,93

283 Rocky Bernd Lehmann Crossbreed 0,00 29,35

284 Caesar Wolfgang Esser Crossbreed 0,00 26,41

3 T28 Germany 0,00 84,69

241 Luce Aneta Sterbovà Crossbreed 10,39 30,39

242 Maya Ljuba Reznickovà Crossbreed 0,00 29,98

243 Brownstorm Eva Kocnarovà Crossbreed 0,00 27,87

244 Cowboy Adriana Slezàkovà Border Collie 0,00 27,91

4 T24 Czech 0,00 85,76

231 Eolo Giacomo Biancalani Crossbreed 0,05 30,05

232 Dida Andrea Fornasier Crossbreed 0,00 29,53

233 Isotta Giorgia Ricco Crossbreed 8,20 33,20

234 Buffy Bruno Bonifazzi Crossbreed 0,00 29,91

5 T23 Italy 0,05 89,49

201 Risza Beatrix Prédli Vizsla 0,28 30,28201 Risza Beatrix Prédli Vizsla 0,28 30,28

202 Picur Sàra Klonka Labrador Retriever 1,82 31,82

203 Römi Zsofia Bognàr Crossbreed 100,00 45,00

204 Picasso Viktoria Szakàcs Tervueren 2,02 32,02

6 T20 Hungary 4,12 94,12

221 Django Angelique Jongbloets Australian Kelpie 9,86 34,86

222 Fantom Tanja Wiersma Border Collie 10,00 26,48

223 Kira Marcel Verbruggen Australian Cattle Dog 0,00 28,52

224 Romy Bianca van der Post Australian Kelpie 7,51 32,51

7 T22 Netherlands 17,37 95,89

301 Cony Oba Toshiyuki Border Collie 5,00 27,45

302 Zebra Murai Hideko Border Collie 7,57 32,57

303 Boban Omori Chinatsu Border Collie 6,38 31,38

304 Dono Ushijima Naoko Border Collie 100,00 45,00

8 T30 Japan 18,95 91,40

291 Chula Leonor Peral Perro de Aguas Espognol 9,89 34,89

292 Ari Anna Aguilella Perro de Aguas Espognol 17,21 37,21

293 Cuba Candido Berna Perro de Aguas Espognol 10,81 35,81

294 Kira Fernando Garcia Golden Retriever 9,44 34,44

9 T29 Spain 30,14 105,14

271 Paisley Petra Reichetzer Border Collie 13,84 38,84

272 Orionova Eduard Meisel Border Collie 100,00 45,00

273 Blacky Johann Hagmüller Crossbreed 100,00 45,00

274 Viktor Andreas Bauer Border Collie 7,75 32,75

10 T27 Austria 121,59 116,59

251 Elli Minna Vahlström Australian Shepherd 100,00 45,00

252 Hätä Heikki Järvinen Malinois 100,00 45,00

253 Milla Minna Vahlström Australian Shepherd 11,76 36,76

254 Oni Sanna Toivola Tervueren 100,00 45,00

11 T25 Finland 211,76 126,76

311 Ben Elaine Smith lurcher 100,00 45,00

312 Max Jennifer Bannister WSD 100,00 45,00

313 Daisy Nick Clarkson Border Collie 100,00 45,00

314 Maggie Nicole Turner Labrador Retriever 22,67 37,67

12 T31 Un. Kingdom 222,67 127,67



Agility Teams Large

Judge: Walter Casier

D.D. 1-9-2012 SCT/MCT: 41/62

RO Tot Time

D.D. 1-9-2012
Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Tot.Ft Tot Time

261 Bono Bart De Blanck Border Collie 0,71 41,71

262 Bonzo Marie Vanden Borre Border Collie 5,00 38,95

263 HastyZion Kimberly Ruyssinck Border Collie 0,00 39,51

264 Fayer Kevin Baert Border Collie 0,00 36,41

1 T26 Belgie 0,71 117,63

301 Cony Oba Toshiyuki Border Collie 0,00 37,26

302 Zebra Murai Hideko Border Collie 5,00 36,07

303 Boban Omori Chinatsu Border Collie 0,00 37,24

304 Dono Ushijima Naoko Border Collie 10,00 36,96

303

304 Dono Ushijima Naoko Border Collie 10,00 36,96

2 T30 Japan 5,00 110,57

281 Kira Jeremias Simson Crossbreed 4,74 45,74

282 Georgina Martina Panter Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

283 Rocky Bernd Lehmann Crossbreed 5,00 40,05

284 Caesar Wolfgang Esser Crossbreed 0,00 38,87

3 T28 Germany 9,74 124,66

221 Django Angelique Jongbloets Australian Kelpie 100,00 62,00

222 Fantom Tanja Wiersma Border Collie 0,00 35,43222 Fantom Tanja Wiersma Border Collie 0,00 35,43

223 Kira Marcel Verbruggen Australian Cattle Dog 5,00 39,40

224 Romy Bianca van der Post Australian Kelpie 5,00 39,59

4 T22 Netherlands 10,00 114,42

251 Elli Minna Vahlström Australian Shepherd 0,71 41,71

252 Hätä Heikki Järvinen Malinois 5,00 40,90

253 Milla Minna Vahlström Australian Shepherd 7,48 43,48

254 Oni Sanna Toivola Tervueren 5,00 36,50

5 T25 Finland 10,71 119,11

231 Eolo Giacomo Biancalani Crossbreed 5,00 39,37231 Eolo Giacomo Biancalani Crossbreed 5,00 39,37

232 Dida Andrea Fornasier Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

233 Isotta Giorgia Ricco Crossbreed 0,00 38,36

234 Buffy Bruno Bonifazzi Crossbreed 9,12 45,12

6 T23 Italy 14,12 122,85

271 Paisley Petra Reichetzer Border Collie 5,00 39,61

272 Orionova Eduard Meisel Border Collie 5,56 41,56

273 Blacky Johann Hagmüller Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

274 Viktor Andreas Bauer Border Collie 5,00 37,93

7 T27 Austria 15,56 119,107 T27 Austria 15,56 119,10

241 Luce Aneta Sterbovà Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

242 Maya Ljuba Reznickovà Crossbreed 0,00 39,95

243 Brownstorm Eva Kocnarovà Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

244 Cowboy Adriana Slezàkovà Border Collie 0,00 37,47

8 T24 Czech 100,00 139,42

201 Risza Beatrix Prédli Vizsla 3,53 44,53

202 Picur Sàra Klonka Labrador Retriever 100,00 62,00

203 Römi Zsofia Bognàr Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

204 Picasso Viktoria Szakàcs Tervueren 3,11 44,11204 Picasso Viktoria Szakàcs Tervueren 3,11 44,11

9 T20 Hungary 106,64 150,64

291 Chula Leonor Peral Perro de Aguas Espognol 100,00 62,00

292 Ari Anna Aguilella Perro de Aguas Espognol 100,00 62,00

293 Cuba Candido Berna Perro de Aguas Espognol 14,37 45,37

294 Kira Fernando Garcia Golden Retriever 3,15 44,15

10 T29 Spain 117,52 151,52

211 Orio Sascha Grunder Border Collie 0,00 35,86

212 Speedy Gabriele Winkler Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

213 Dex Kathrin Herzog Australian Shepherd 100,00 62,00213 Dex Kathrin Herzog Australian Shepherd 100,00 62,00

214 Sidney Andreas Kamer Border Collie 19,00 50,00

11 T21 Switzerland 119,00 147,86

311 Ben Elaine Smith lurcher 14,78 55,78

312 Max Jennifer Bannister WSD 100,00 62,00

313 Daisy Nick Clarkson Border Collie 100,00 62,00

314 Maggie Nicole Turner Labrador Retriever 100,00 62,00

12 T31 Un. Kingdom 214,78 179,78



Teams Large Overall

Judge Jumping: Dave Hutchinson

Judge Agility: Walter Casier

Plts Tnr Tnr Fout Tijd Fout Tijd Fout Tijd

1 T26 Belgie 0,71 117,63 0,00 82,89 0,71 200,52

2 T28 Germany 9,74 124,66 0,00 84,69 9,74 209,35

3 T23 Italy 14,12 122,85 0,05 89,49 14,17 212,34

4 T30 Japan 5,00 110,57 18,95 91,40 23,95 201,97

5 T22 Netherlands 10,00 114,42 17,37 95,89 27,37 210,31

6 T24 Czech 100,00 139,42 0,00 85,76 100,00 225,18

7 T20 Hungary 106,64 150,64 4,12 94,12 110,76 244,76

8 T21 Switzerland 119,00 147,86 0,00 82,42 119,00 230,28

9 T27 Austria 15,56 119,10 121,59 116,59 137,15 235,69

Totaal

D.D. 1-9-2012
Team-AG1 Team-JP1

10 T29 Spain 117,52 151,52 30,14 105,14 147,66 256,66

11 T25 Finland 10,71 119,11 211,76 126,76 222,47 245,87

12 T31 Un. Kingdom 214,78 179,78 222,67 127,67 437,45 307,45



Jumping Teams Medium

Judge: Walter Casier

D.D. 1-9-2012 SCT/MCT: 38/57

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Tot.Ft TotTime

191 Duncan Boglàrka Toth Shetland Sheepdog 0,78 33,78

192 Picur Renàta Budai German Spitz 0,00 32,53

193 Trixi Petra Csatlos Beagle 1,70 34,70

194 Mamusz Viktoria Acs Pumi 0,11 33,11

1 T19 Hungary 0,89 99,42

151 Merlin Eva Langovà Crossbreed 100,00 50,00

152 Beatrix Nikola Schovancovà POD 0,00 30,43

153 Timi Adriana Slezàkovà Crossbreed 1,26 34,26

154 Bizzy Veronika Otypkovà Crossbreed 0,00 31,42

2 T15 Czech 1,26 96,11

181 Revah Linda Valk Shetland Sheepdog 3,42 36,42

182 Wiede Johan Taks Crossbreed 1,56 34,56

183 Pepita Yannick Wouters Crossbreed 1,64 34,64

184 Toes Marjo Thijssen Crossbreed 0,35 33,35

3 T18 Netherlands 3,55 102,55

101 Mia Anne Lenz Crossbreed 0,00 31,13

102 Sunny Kerstin Schaaf Crossbreed 0,75 33,75

103 Rosie Heidi Zahn English Springer Spaniel 4,15 37,15

104 Bam Bam Sabine Julier Crossbreed 100,00 50,00

4 T10 Germany 4,90 102,03

111 Simba Giorgia Perna Crossbreed 4,72 37,72

112 Zorro Livio Nicoletti Crossbreed 4,87 37,87

113 Sofia Williams Picotti Crossbreed 1,97 34,97

114 Vicky Daniele Bertino Crossbreed 0,00 31,90114 Vicky Daniele Bertino Crossbreed 0,00 31,90

5 T11 Italy 6,69 104,59

171 Siiri Sanna Toivola Cocker Spaniel 2,89 35,89

172 Didi Elsi Pulli Mudi 3,67 36,67

173 Hellu Heikki Järvinen Spanish Waterdog 5,28 33,28

    150,00 0,00

6 T17 Finland 11,84 105,84

131 Chinook Meier Nadine Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 50,00

132 Zidane Fränzi Matter Border Terrier 6,11 39,11

133 JoyC Rico Strickler Crossbreed 5,00 32,24

134 Kiowa Nadine Meier Crossbreed 5,00 29,96

7 T13 Switzerland 16,11 101,31

161 Lua Daniel Menendez Cocker Spaniel 9,05 37,05

162 Lana Rafael Altava Cocker Spaniel 9,79 37,79

163 Barbie Rafael Torregrosa Bulldog 17,47 40,47

164 Bilbo Wifredo Seller Mini Schnauzer 16,59 44,59

8 T16 Spain 35,43 119,43

121 Amelie Thomas Pöllmann Boston Terrier 100,00 50,00

122 Roxana Michael Meisel Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 50,00

123 Sheila Renate Dully Mini Australian Shepherd 10,58 43,58

124 Jessy Helmut Steidl Dt. Jagdterrier 12,80 35,80

9 T12 Austria 123,38 129,38

141 Roxie Elaine Smith Welsh Springer Spaniel 100,00 50,00

142 Domino Helaina Lines Working Cocker 100,00 50,00

143 Ronnie Maxine Wanstall Cocker Spaniel 100,00 50,00

144 Slinkie Helaina Lines Cocker Spaniel 100,00 50,00

10 T14 Un. Kingdom 300,00 150,00



Agility Teams Medium

Judge: Roger vd Laarschot

D.D. 1-9-2012 sct 42/63D.D. 1-9-2012 sct 42/63

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Tot.Ft TotTime

111 Simba Giorgia Perna Crossbreed 0,00 40,61

112 Zorro Livio Nicoletti Crossbreed 5,00 40,88

113 Sofia Williams Picotti Crossbreed 0,00 36,92

114 Vicky Daniele Bertino Crossbreed 0,00 33,72

1 T11 Italy 0,00 111,25

191 Duncan Boglàrka Toth Shetland Sheepdog 5,00 36,23

192 Picur Renàta Budai German Spitz 5,00 34,80192 Picur Renàta Budai German Spitz 5,00 34,80

193 Trixi Petra Csatlos Beagle 0,00 38,90

194 Mamusz Viktoria Acs Pumi 5,00 36,57

2 T19 Hungary 10,00 109,93

131 Chinook Meier Nadine Shetland Sheepdog 5,55 47,55

132 Zidane Fränzi Matter Border Terrier 0,00 40,28

133 JoyC Rico Strickler Crossbreed 100,00 63,00

134 Kiowa Nadine Meier Crossbreed 5,00 37,23

3 T13 Switzerland 10,55 125,063 T13 Switzerland 10,55 125,06

151 Merlin Eva Langovà Crossbreed 5,00 40,14

152 Beatrix Nikola Schovancovà POD 5,00 37,04

153 Timi Adriana Slezàkovà Crossbreed 5,00 36,79

154 Bizzy Veronika Otypkovà Crossbreed 10,00 37,27

4 T15 Czech 15,00 113,97

161 Lua Daniel Menendez Cocker Spaniel 0,00 39,14

162 Lana Rafael Altava Cocker Spaniel 100,00 63,00

163 Barbie Rafael Torregrosa Bulldog 8,64 45,64163 Barbie Rafael Torregrosa Bulldog 8,64 45,64

164 Bilbo Wifredo Seller Mini Schnauzer 19,11 51,11

5 T16 Spain 27,75 135,89

101 Mia Anne Lenz Crossbreed 0,00 32,43

102 Sunny Kerstin Schaaf Crossbreed 0,00 33,62

103 Rosie Heidi Zahn English Springer Spaniel 100,00 63,00

104 Bam Bam Sabine Julier Crossbreed 100,00 63,00

6 T10 Germany 100,00 129,05

181 Revah Linda Valk Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 63,00181 Revah Linda Valk Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 63,00

182 Wiede Johan Taks Crossbreed 0,00 39,96

183 Pepita Yannick Wouters Crossbreed 100,00 63,00

184 Toes Marjo Thijssen Crossbreed 10,00 35,31

7 T18 Netherlands 110,00 138,27

141 Roxie Elaine Smith Welsh Springer Spaniel 100,00 63,00

142 Domino Helaina Lines Working Cocker 17,68 49,68

143 Ronnie Maxine Wanstall Cocker Spaniel 100,00 63,00

144 Slinkie Helaina Lines Cocker Spaniel 2,65 44,65144 Slinkie Helaina Lines Cocker Spaniel 2,65 44,65

8 T14 Un. Kingdom 120,33 157,33

121 Amelie Thomas Pöllmann Boston Terrier 22,68 49,68

122 Roxana Michael Meisel Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 63,00

123 Sheila Renate Dully Mini Australian Shepherd 100,00 63,00

124 Jessy Helmut Steidl Dt. Jagdterrier 15,00 38,06

9 T12 Austria 137,68 150,74

171 Siiri Sanna Toivola Cocker Spaniel 100,00 63,00

172 Didi Elsi Pulli Mudi 100,00 63,00172 Didi Elsi Pulli Mudi 100,00 63,00

173 Hellu Heikki Järvinen Spanish Waterdog 5,00 31,46

    150,00 0,00

10 T17 Finland 205,00 157,46



Teams Medium Overall

Judge Jumping: Walter Casier

Judge Agility: Roger vd Laarschot

PL Tnr Team Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time

1 T11 Italy 0,00 111,25 6,69 104,59 6,69 215,84

2 T19 Hungary 10,00 109,93 0,89 99,42 10,89 209,35

3 T15 Czech 15,00 113,97 1,26 96,11 16,26 210,08

4 T13 Switzerland 10,55 125,06 16,11 101,31 26,66 226,37

5 T16 Spain 27,75 135,89 35,43 119,43 63,18 255,32

6 T10 Germany 100,00 129,05 4,90 102,03 104,90 231,08

7 T18 Netherlands 110,00 138,27 3,55 102,55 113,55 240,82

8 T17 Finland 205,00 157,46 11,84 105,84 216,84 263,30

9 T12 Austria 137,68 150,74 123,38 129,38 261,06 280,12

10 T14 Un. Kingdom 120,33 157,33 300,00 150,00 420,33 307,33

Total

D.D. 16-7-2011
Team-AG1 Team-JP1



Jumping Teams Small

Judge: Roger vd Laarschot

D.D. 1-9-2012 SCT/MCT: 37/56

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Tot.Ft Tot Time

71 Kerry Cornelia Bührer Jack Russell Terrier 100,00 56,00

72 Dune Sandro Matter Papillon 0,00 33,41

73 Jumani Stephanie Murphy Shetland Sheepdog 6,14 38,14

74 DJ Fränzi Matter Border Terrier 0,10 37,10

1 T7 Switzerland 6,24 108,65

51 Aramis Alena Lustykovà Crossbreed 100,00 56,00

52 Bart Petra Vaverkovà Crossbreed 6,27 43,27

53 Moro Iveta Hotzelovà German Spitz 0,00 36,36

54 Lili Lucie Duskovà Shetland Sheepdog 0,00 33,68

2 T5 Czech 6,27 113,31

41 Jay Kay Frank Maene Shetland Sheepdog 0,00 36,45

42 Trixie Marissa Figee Toy Poedel 100,00 56,00

43 Zuma Kafoe Pettrik Border Terrier 1,24 38,24

44 Gipsy Aneska Damen Papillon 6,48 38,48

3 T4 Netherlands 7,72 113,17

21 Mims Agustin Centelles Caniche Mini 0,23 37,23

22 Lua Carlos Juan Company French Bulldog 8,25 40,25

23 Isis Ber Aranda Papillon 1,11 38,11

24 Kira Rafael Torregrosa Yorkshire 100,00 56,00

4 T2 Spain 9,59 115,59

61 Gilda Deborah Lissoni Crossbreed 1,53 38,5361 Gilda Deborah Lissoni Crossbreed 1,53 38,53

62 Briciola Tiziana Verde Crossbreed 0,37 37,37

63 Bianca Jonathan Righi Crossbreed 10,00 34,56

64 Shila Casella Alessandro Crossbreed 100,00 56,00

5 T6 Italy 11,90 110,46

31 Manu Szilvia Kolyankovszki Mini Schnauzer 22,88 49,88

32 Anorien Annamària Vitéz Mini Poodle 0,79 37,79

33 Tappancs Petra Csatlos Crossbreed 0,00 37,00

34 Szemi Anita Hazai Parson Russell Terrier 11,60 43,60

6 T3 Hungary 12,39 118,39

81 Heavy Katja Mannbar Miniatur Bullterrier 100,00 56,00

82 Sammy Ursula Friedrich Crossbreed 0,00 36,21

83 Pixel Inge Poessnecker Papillon 100,00 56,00

84 Lucie Gisbert Waeldele Crossbreed 0,23 37,23

7 T8 Germany 100,23 129,44

11 Herbert Thomas Pöllmann Jack Russell Terrier 100,00 56,00

12 Moon Petra Reichetzer Shetland Sheepdog 20,11 47,11

13 Maja Rebekka Schlenker Crossbreed 0,94 37,94

14 Yukio Marina Selinger Japanese Spits 100,00 56,00

8 T1 Austria 121,05 141,05



Agility Teams Small

Judge: Dave Hutchinson

D.D. 1-9-2012 SCT/MCT: 41/62

Pl RO Dog Handler Breed Ft Time Tot.Ft Tot Time

81 Heavy Katja Mannbar Miniatur Bullterrier 100,00 62,00

82 Sammy Ursula Friedrich Crossbreed 0,00 33,48

83 Pixel Inge Poessnecker Papillon 0,00 30,57

84 Lucie Gisbert Waeldele Crossbreed 0,00 35,55

1 T8 Germany 0,00 99,601 T8 Germany 0,00 99,60

71 Kerry Cornelia Bührer Jack Russell Terrier 0,00 34,26

72 Dune Sandro Matter Papillon 0,00 31,09

73 Jumani Stephanie Murphy Shetland Sheepdog 0,00 35,76

74 DJ Fränzi Matter Border Terrier 0,00 35,81

2 T7 Switzerland 0,00 101,11

51 Aramis Alena Lustykovà Crossbreed 0,00 33,54

52 Bart Petra Vaverkovà Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

53 Moro Iveta Hotzelovà German Spitz 0,00 34,6753 Moro Iveta Hotzelovà German Spitz 0,00 34,67

54 Lili Lucie Duskovà Shetland Sheepdog 0,00 34,49

3 T5 Czech 0,00 102,70

61 Gilda Deborah Lissoni Crossbreed 5,00 37,33

62 Briciola Tiziana Verde Crossbreed 0,00 39,40

63 Bianca Jonathan Righi Crossbreed 0,00 31,17

64 Shila Casella Alessandro Crossbreed 0,00 33,04

4 T6 Italy 0,00 103,61

21 Mims Agustin Centelles Caniche Mini 0,00 32,7521 Mims Agustin Centelles Caniche Mini 0,00 32,75

22 Lua Carlos Juan Company French Bulldog 0,00 36,90

23 Isis Ber Aranda Papillon 0,00 37,38

24 Kira Rafael Torregrosa Yorkshire 0,57 41,57

5 T2 Spain 0,00 107,03

31 Manu Szilvia Kolyankovszki Mini Schnauzer 0,00 37,73

32 Anorien Annamària Vitéz Mini Poodle 100,00 62,00

33 Tappancs Petra Csatlos Crossbreed 5,00 35,10

34 Szemi Anita Hazai Parson Russell Terrier 0,00 37,1034 Szemi Anita Hazai Parson Russell Terrier 0,00 37,10

6 T3 Hungary 5,00 109,93

11 Herbert Thomas Pöllmann Jack Russell Terrier 15,00 36,86

12 Moon Petra Reichetzer Shetland Sheepdog 3,11 44,11

13 Maja Rebekka Schlenker Crossbreed 100,00 62,00

14 Yukio Marina Selinger Japanese Spits 12,76 53,76

7 T1 Austria 30,87 134,73

41 Jay Kay Frank Maene Shetland Sheepdog 100,00 62,00

42 Trixie Marissa Figee Toy Poedel 100,00 62,0042 Trixie Marissa Figee Toy Poedel 100,00 62,00

43 Zuma Kafoe Pettrik Border Terrier 10,00 40,83

44 Gipsy Aneska Damen Papillon 0,00 34,74

8 T4 Netherlands 110,00 137,57



Teams Small Overall

Judge Jumping: Roger vd Laarschot

Judge Agility: Dave Hutchinson

Plts Tnr Team Ft Time Ft Time Ft Time

1 t7 Switzerland 0,00 101,11 6,24 108,65 6,24 209,76

2 t5 Czech 0,00 102,70 6,27 113,31 6,27 216,01

3 t2 Spain 0,00 107,03 9,59 115,59 9,59 222,62

4 t6 Italy 0,00 103,61 11,90 110,46 11,90 214,07

5 t3 Hungary 5,00 109,93 12,39 118,39 17,39 228,32

6 t8 Germany 0,00 99,60 100,23 129,44 100,23 229,04

7 t4 Netherlands 110,00 137,57 7,72 113,17 117,72 250,74

8 t1 Austria 30,87 134,73 121,05 141,05 151,92 275,78

TotaalD.D. 1-9-2012 Team-AG1 Team-JP1


